

RECEIVED 1 4 MAY 2014 PITTWATER COUNCIL

12 May, 2014

The General Manager Pittwater Council PO BOX 882 MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Occupation Certificate No. 2010/13245 Property: 5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside

The attached copy of the Occupation Certificate & \$36.00 Council submission cheque is forwarded for your record in accordance with Regulation 151 of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000.

Yours faithfully

George Watts Accredited Certifier

REC: 300030. 33 14/5/14

ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS • PCA SERVICES • CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATES • COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT • INSPECTIONS

Unit 3, 42 Carrington Road, Castle Hill NSW 2154 PO BOX 6160, Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153

ABN: 53 133 900 213 www.greenfieldcertifiers.com.au enquiries@greenfieldcertifiers.com.au

Telephone (02) 9894 0713 Facsimile (02) 8850 1583 PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153



Greenfield Certifiers Pty Ltd ACN 133 900 213 ABN 53 133 900 213

Final Occupation Certificate Issued in accordance with section 109C(1)(c) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979.

PITTWATER COUNCIL

CDC2010-13245

Galstaun College

808703

5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

PO Box 461, WILLOUGHBY

Indoor Multipurpose Hall & Driveway Area

Hamaskaine Regional Committee of Australia

Subject Site Address Lot No DP **Council Area Development Consent No.** CC or CDC No. **Description of Building Work**

Applicant Name Applicant Address

Owner Name Owner Address

Determination

Approval granted

List of documents relied upon by the PCA in making the determination:

\$36.00 Council Submission Cheque Occupation Certificate Application Form Final Fire Safety Certificates Engineers Certificate - Structural Compliance Certificate - Hydrant Extension Compliance Certificate - Structural Steel **Glazing** Certificate Installation Certificate - Stormwater Installation Certificate - Fire Hose Reels **Compliance Certificate - Plumbing** Compliance Certificate - Electrical Architects Advice - Hydrant System

Inspection of stages carried out during construction:

The following stages of construction were inspected in accordance with Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 and Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000.

Date	Inspection Stage	Inspected By
19/03/10	Pre Certification	George Watts
28/09/11	Framework	George Watts
06/12/11	Site Inspection	George Watts
06/05/14	Completion	George Watts

(Continued on Page 2)

Final Occupation Certificate

Page 1 of 2

Subject Site Address

5 Chiltern Road, INGLESIDE 2101

Statement by Certifying Authority:

I, the Certifying Authority for building works as described in this certificate, am of the opinion that the following matters have been complied with:

- A current development consent or complying development certificate is in force for the building
- For building works, a current construction certificate (or complying development certificate) has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building
- The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building Code of Australia
- A fire safety certificate has been issued for the building where required under the Act
- A report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered where required under the Act

Signed Certifying Authority Accreditation Number Accreditation Body

Date of this Certificate

- - -

George Watts BPB0434 Building Professionals Board

12/05/2014

Final Occupation Certificate

Page 2 of 2

ĥ



OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FORM

CHECKLIST

- □ Complete & sign this Application form only originals will be accepted. Legislation prohibits Greenfield from accepting faxed application forms.
- Provide all documentation required per "OC Checklist" provided at CC stage of project.
- □ Complete payment details or make payment upon this application.

SECTION 1 : PARTICULARS

Applicant Name	Glastaun College	
Applicant Address (This is the address all correspondence will be delivered)	5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside	
Applicant Contact Details	Tel/Fax/Email: 9998 3200	
SITE Address of the Proposed Building Works	5 Chiltern Road, Ingleside	
Local Government (Council) Area	Pittwater Council	
Development Consent No.	CDC10/13245	
Detailed description of completed building works	Multipurpose Hall	
Application Type (Please select one) NB: It is recommended you contact our office before selecting the "Interim" option	x	Final Occupation Certificate (recommended) Interim Occupation Certificate

Page 1 of 2 – Greenfield Certifiers Pty Ltd "OC Application Form" Postal Address: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153 Form version 13 April, 2012

Initial:

SECTION 2 : TERMS OF APPLICATION

Scope

The scope of works covered under this application is restricted to those building works as described in the "PARTICULARS" section of the form.

Terms and Conditions

1. All information provided by the Applicant on this form will be taken to be accurate and correct. Greenfield does not accept any responsibility for any intentional or unintentional error or omission made by the Applicant on this form.

Fees

Failure to pay the quoted fee for services will generally result in a refusal to release the Occupation Certificate. Should an Occupation Certificate be released and payment not honoured the Applicant will be liable in addition to any associated debt recovery costs plus interest incurred from the time of the application. Greenfield may suspend where fees have not been paid in accordance with the provisions of the Building and Construction Industry Security of Payment Act 1999.

SECTION 3 : DECLARATIONS BY THE APPLICANT

I, the aforementioned person or authorised representative of a legal entity as described as the Applicant in the PARTICULARS section hereby declare the following:

- I, to the best of my knowledge, have completed all details in the PARTICULARS section in a correct and accurate manner and hereby indemnify Greenfield against any damages, losses or suffering as a result of incorrect information provided under that section.
- I have read, understood and hereby accept the terms and conditions outlined in Section 2 of this form.
- I understand that the Application for Occupation Certificate is not complete until all required documentation has been received by Greenfield.

SECTION 4 : CONSENT TO SUPPLY BUILDER WITH COPY OF OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

Make a selection:

. . .

- □ I/we consent for Greenfield to forward a copy of the Occupation Certificate to our builder.
- □ I/we do not wish for Greenfield to forward a copy of the Occupation Certificate to our builder.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE

Signature of Applicant	x	N. Naly
Full Name of Applicant	VIKEN	KALLOGHUAN
Dated		12 December 2013

Page 2 of 2 – Greenfield Certifiers Pty Ltd "OC Application Form" Postal Address: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153 Form version 13 April, 2012 Initial:

•

(

(

Final/Interim Fire Safety Certificate issued under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000* Clause 170 and 173

	Certificate
Type of Certificate (See Note 1)	Interim <u>Final</u>
Certificate Name Owner/Agent Address	Viken Kellochlian Of Galstaun College 5 Chiltern Rd Insteside Certify that
(See Note 2 Assessment Requirements)	 (a) Each of the essential fire measures listed below: has been assessed by a person (chosen by me) who was properly qualified to do so, and was found, when it was assessed, to have been properly implemented and to be capable of performing to a standard not less than that required by the most recent fire safety schedule (copy attached) for the building for the building
(See Note 3 relevant fire safety Schedule)	building for which the certificate is issued.(b) The information contained in this certificate is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.
Identification of Building	No5Street_ CHILTERN RD
	Suburb or town_INGLESIDE Post Code Nearest Cross Street
Particulars of Building	Whole/Part Description of Part (where applicable)_ MULTI PURPOSE HALL
Date of Assessment	
Owner's Details Name	
Address	NoStreet Suburb or townPost Code

.

.

.

.

.

,

Essential Fire Safety	
Measures (See Note 3)	

· · ·

(

(

. . . _

.

Measure St	Standard of Performance	
Emergency lighting	BCA E4.2,E4.4 AS2293.1-2005	
Exit signs	BCA E4.5,E4.6,E4.8 AS2293.1-2005	
Portable fire extinguishers	BCA E1.6 AS/NZS 2444-2001	
Hose reel	BCA E1.4, AS24441- 2005	
Fire hydrant system (external)	BCA E1.3, AS2419.1-2005	

Date of Certificate	dated this 12 day of 12 2013	
Signature	NNO -	
	Owner/Agent	

* A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be forwarded to Council and the Commissioner of the New South Wales Fire Brigades.

.

* A copy of this certificate together with the relevant fire safety schedule must be prominently displayed in the building.

.

NOTES

For Completing Interim/Final Fire Safety Certificate

Note 1

- An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate is required before:

 interim occupation certificate can be issued to allow a partially completed new building (including an altered portion of, or an extension to, a new building) to be occupied or used, or
 - an interim occupation certificate can be issued to allow a change of building use for part of an existing building.
- A final fire safety certificate is required:

or

ĺ

ί

. .

- before a final occupation certificate can be issued to allow a new building (including an altered portion of, or extension to, a new building) to be occupied or used, or
- before a final occupation certificate can be issued to allow a change of building use for an existing building,
- in accordance with a fire safety order given by Council.

An interim fire safety certificate is issued for part of the building and may deal only with those essential fire safety measures appearing on the most recent fire safety schedule (see note 3) relevant to the part of the building for which an interim occupation certificate will be sought.

A final fire safety certificate must deal with all essential fire safety measures appearing on the most recent fire safety schedule (see note 3), subject to the following.

An interim fire safety certificate or a final fire safety certificate need not deal with those essential fire safety within the previous 6 months, unless the person or authority responsible for determining the relevant development consent, complying development certificate, construction certificate or fire safety order, has specified otherwise in the schedule (See also Note 3).

Note 2 The person who carries out the assessment:

- must inspect and verify the performance of each fire safety measure being assessed, and in the case of a (interim or final) fire safety certificate for a new building (not an alteration to, or enlargement or extension of an existing building) must test the operation of each item of fire safety equipment installed in the bullding.
- The relevant essential fire safety measures are those specified in the most recent fire safety schedule, attached to one of the following: Note 3
 - development consent for a change of building use,

 - complying development certificate for the erection of a building or a change of building use, construction certificate for proposed building work, including building work associated with a change of building use, or
 - a fire safety order.

The fire safety schedule will also identify the required standard of performance for each essential fire safety measure.



FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Issued under Part 9 of EP&AR 2000, Division 4

Building Identification:

 Owners Name: Hamazkaine Arshak & Sophie Galstaun

 Owners Address: 5 Chiltern Road Ingleside NSW 2101

 Building Name or Strata Plan: (new Multi Purpose Hall Only)

 Street Address: 5 Chiltern Road

 Suburb: Ingleside NSW 2101

Whole Building: 🔽

Part of Building:

List of Essential / Critical Fire Safety Measures:

Measure	Standard of performance	Date of Assessment
Exit Signs	AS2293.1-2005 BCA E4.5	30/04/13
Emergency Lighting	AS2293.1-2005 BCA E4.2	30/04/13
Fire Hose Reels	AS2441 - 2005 BCA E1.4	30/04/13

I Ron Watkins of Fire Evolution Pty Ltd certify:

- (a) that each essential fire measure specified in this certificate has been assessed by a properly qualified person and was found, when assessed to be capable of performing;
 - in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable by virtue of a fire safety schedule, to a standard no less than that specified in the schedule, or
 - (ii) in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable otherwise than by virtue of a fire safety schedule, to a standard no less than that to which the measure was originally designed and implements, and

(b) the information contained in this certificate is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

Statement made by:	Ron Watkins	Signature:	Ron Watkins
Position:	Service Manager	Date of Statement:	09/07/13

Fire Safety Certificate

Page 1 of 1





Fire Evolution Pty Limited

ACH DB6 593 352 🗰 B88 13 886 693 352 🗢 LICENSE No.122359C

ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY STATEMENT

Issued under Part 9 of EP&AR 2000, Division 5

Building Identification:

Owners Name: Hamazkaine Arshak & Sophie Galstaun

Owners Address: 5 Chiltern Road Ingleside NSW 2101

Building Name or Strata Plan: Galstaun College

Street Address: 5 Chiltern Road

Suburb: Ingleside NSW 2101

Whole Building: 🕅

Part of Building:

Data of

List of Essential / Critical Fire Safety Measures:

Standard of performance	Maintenance	Assessment
	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
AS2293.1-1996 BCA E4.0	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
Clause183 of EP&A Regulation 2000	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
BCA D2.23, E3.3		. 30/04/13
AS2419.1-1994 BCA E 1.3	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
AS2441 - 1000 BOX E 1.6	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
AS2444 - 2001 BCA E1.6	AS1851-2012	30/04/13
	AS2293.1-1998 BCA E4.5 AS2293.1-1998 BCA E4.2 Clause183 of EP&A Regulation 2000 BCA D2.23, E3.3 AS2419.1-1994 BCA E1.3 AS2441 - 1988 BCA E1.4 AS2444 - 2001 BCA E1.6	AS2293.1-1998 BCA E4.5 AS1851-2012 AS2293.1-1998 BCA E4.2 AS1851-2012 Clause183 of EP&A Regulation 2000 AS1851-2012 BCA D2.23, E3.3 AS1851-2012 AS2419.1-1994 BCA E1.3 AS1851-2012 AS2441 - 1988 BCA E1.4 AS1851-2012 AS2444 - 2001 BCA E1.6 AS1851-2012

I Ron Watkins of Fire Evolution Pty Ltd certify:

that each essential fire measure specified in this certificate has been assessed by a property qualified person and was found, (a) when assessed to be capable of performing;

In the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable by virtue of a fire safety schedule, to a standard no less than I) that specified in the schedule, or

in the case of an essential fire safety measure applicable otherwise than by virtue of a fire safety schedule, to a standard no less than that to which the measure was originally designed and implements, and (ii)

the building has been inspected by a properly qualified person and was found, when inspected, to be in a condition that did not disclose any grounds for prosecution under Division 7, and (b)

the information contained in this certificate is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. (c)

· ·			Ron Watkins
Ol-I-mant mode but	Ron Walkins	Signature:	
Statement made by:	Agent	Date of Statement:	09/07/13
Position:		Bate di oteleriterite	

Annual Fire Safety Statement

Page 1 of 1

FINAL FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE(FORM 15).....

· ·

.

•

.

Name of person	I, Harry Kushkarian	
Name of Subcontractor of	HNK Electrical Contractor Pty Ltd ACN 004 015 669 ABN 77	004 015 669
	Certify that: a) Each of the essential fire m	neasures listed below:
See note 2 below regarding assessment requirements	 Has been assessed by a person (chosen by me) who was properly qualified to do so and Was found, when its was assessed, to have been properly implemented and to be capable of performing and has been commissioned and tested and proved to be operation to a standard not less than that required by the standard of performance scheduled below 	
	 b) The information contained my knowledge and belief, t 	in this certificate is, to the best of rue and accurate.
Location of building	Street Front:	
	Client: Hamazkaine Ars	hak & Sophie Galstaun College
	Address: 5 Chiltern Road,	Ingleside NSW 2101
	Note: This certificate is for the insta Exit signs and Emergency Evacuat	
New or refurbishment	New Installation in Multi-purpose	Hall
Describe extent if a		
refurbishment. List each essential service (Fire	Total New Istallation Essential Service	Standard of Performance
Safety measure) and applicable standard for this certificate	Exit Signs	AS/NZS 2293.1:2005
	Emergency Twin Flood lights	AS/NZS 2293.1:2005
Note:		
Date of certification	Dated this 27 th April 2013	
Signature	they to it	

. .



Waddington Consulting Pty Ltd

ACN 130 522 851 Structural and Civil Engineering Suite 506, Level 5 22 Central Ave, Manly NSW P.O. Box 1044 Manly NSW 1655

> P (02) 9976 0070 F (02) 9976 0095

Ou ref: 10285-L4

25 April 2014

Galstaun College 5 Chiltern Rd Ingleside NSW 2101

c/o Zanazan The Esplanade Frenchs Forest NSW 2086

Attention: Mr Shahe Simonian

Dear Shahe,

Subject: Multi-Purpose Hall at Galstaun College, 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE FOR STRUCTURAL INSPECTIONS – STAGE 1

I certify that I carried out periodic, engineering inspections of the structural work listed below for the multi-purpose hall stage 1 at the above address and that at the time of the inspection the structures inspected appeared to be in accordance with the design intent of the structural drawings and later structural engineering advice provided during construction.

During construction, I carried out the following engineering inspections. The date of the inspection is given in brackets.

- Foundation material (16/08/2011)
- Steel reinforcement for the reinforced concrete pile and pad footings (16/08/2011)
- Steel reinforcement for reinforced concrete slab on ground (16/09/2011)
- Structural steel framing (30/09/2011, 23/05/2012, 13/12/2011, 29/04/2013, 11/02/2014, 16/4/2014)

This certificate assumes the construction was carried out by a licensed builder who has experience in this type of work. The above inspections do not, in any way whatsoever, relieve the builder of his responsibility.

The above inspections do not include inspections for contract administration purposes (e.g. progress payments), cosmetic matters and work that, once the competence of the builder has been established, is reasonable for the builder to supervise.

Yours sincerely,

. . . .

Sinia liketigo

Simon Waddington MIEAust CPEng NPER (Structural) Director Waddington Consulting Pty Ltd

Brookvale Steel Fabricators mm

,

.

e e par telever en tre esta segre tre per den a tre control so

22 Mirch 2012

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Builden Emka Group Pty Ltd 51 Bridge Street, Rydalmoro NSW 2116

Project: Multi-Purpose Hall - Galstaun College

Address: 5 Chillem Road, Ingleside NSW 2101

This certificate nerby guarantees the supply and installation of the structural steely work on the above mentioned project for a period of five (5) years

All work is free from defects in material and workmanship. Any defective materials shall be replaced immediately at no cost. All bolts were lighten, all welds were visually checked.

We further warrant that all work has been carried out to all Australian Standards & Codes, them being AS 4100 and installation has been in line with all the manufactures's instructions on their specific product components.

If there are any further queries in relation to our work, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned on (02) 9938-4093.

Yours faithfully,

i na c

Lucio Laime Col Director

. . . . _

Parastitus Mar Steart England Steart and a second and the second second second states and second second

.

.

	Galstaun College This is to certify that the glass fitted to all aluminium doors & Windows on the address mentioned, supply and installed by JRL Aluminium p/h Complies with the safety standards of A.S.1288-2006, A.S.2047-1999 @art 32 of the BCA, also BCA @art 19 & J3 (AL UMINTUM IN BUILDING).	JOB ADDRESS : 5 Chiltren Road Ingelside NSW 2101	Granted: 20 December 2012
--	--	---	---------------------------

,

. .

- •

1 Windows on the address mentioned, supply and installed by JRl Aluminium p/l, Complies with the safety standards of A.S.1288-2006 , A.S.2047-1999 Part J2 of the BCA , also BCA Part 1J & J3 MRL ALUMINIUM PTY.LTD. JOB ADDRESS : 5 Chiltren Road Ingelside NSW 2101 This is to certify that the glass fitted to all aluminium doors & (ALUMINIUM IN BUILDING). Galstaun College 19日本「全」と目前手、日本に「19月1日町と6月1日、218日、 is hereby granted to: Granted: 20 December 2012 George Charestan Director 4 1



Plumbing Certification : Stormwater

Date: 25.11.2013

Client: 5 Chiltern Rd Ingleside

This is to certify that the stormwater system installed at 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside has been installed and constructed in accordance with the approved drawings.

Wahib Shanferly Plumbing contractor/Director Licence No. 132313C

.

. .

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867 18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tcl/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038



Plumbing Certification : Fire hose reels

Date: 25.11.2013

Client: 5 Chiltern Rd Ingleside

This letter is to certify that the fire hose reels system installed by FSUP is in accordance with the designed drawings and complying with E1.4 of the BCA & As2441.

Wahib Shanferly Plumbing contractor/Director Licence No. 132313c

....

- -

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867 18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tel/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038

.

.

		RTIFICATE OF COMPL			-1004
		ing and Drainage Worl			61061
	e supply requested information				47.00
House No Lot No	Street	ERITI& OWNER DETAI	LO Subu		and Kanader an Ali
				My K Lang	ſ.
Municipality/Shire	Po I	<u>sittoca</u>	Nearest Cross Str	eel 🧹	
- 11 ann					-
Owner's Name	/	Full Address	A KR	Tralls	vi la
31 ((2.5					<u> </u>
Fulliana /		ss for Nalices	1 100 1	Phone No	11120
Chialified Supervisor No	Expline Date	Coniragior/Company	P≞rtnership Licence No		Expline Data
1 1 14 1 24	.2	55110			A. K. C.Y.
	WORK OF W	ATER SUPPLY/METER	DETAILS	11. M. R 2. M.	
Size of Drilling Ho	Size of promit Main to Meter	·	te of Tee to be cut into Ma	lin	Slad of Valen
		or .			
Reference No.	Size of Meter	Moter Mo.	Drilling Date/Time		suga hem
Full Description of Work/Affixe	ed meter or returned Meter and List the	Number of Fittings to be			
Connected: Carry out work of Water Si	useb	—	Fithings to be Connectors Numtrer Existing	in the sec	
-			Tithndis to be connector Numt⊮r Numt⊮r	Number proposed Connectixt to Drinking	Water Connected to Non- Drinking Water
Install Irrigation system		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		Z Z Z Z	
	ere a reticulated water supply is installi		W.C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	mance of Thermostatic Miture Valve	· —	Basin Bath		Ì
	dilities supply, starting pe or sell water so r retrieved a meter connected to service	i m	Shower	<u> </u>	
	and the second	· · .	Kitchen Lnundry	·	·
 Install_alter, disconnect or 	remove a backflow prevention device		Other (Specify)	1	1
and the second	CONTAINMENT		Irrigation (1
	WORK'OF SANITARY		System System	Base	1000 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
					the second s
 Carry bittwolk (it issuitably 	nd list the number of hit ops to be odder Number of a listers		Fittings to be Connected	Number Existing	Number proposad
• · · •.	lier strainage		W.C Basin		
-	e on the second field of the second		Bath		·
	•		Shower Kitchen		· ••• • · · · ••••••••••••••••••••••••
	ຊາຊໄຫຍັກ		Laundry		
-			Other (Sp≞tify)		توریخ
	nk		, and and and an all all and		
Trada Wasin Porn (Nimt	•.				
	SEWERAGEN		······································		
2819 Fén Pála 	Amount \$	Bearly No.	Balton FFA	Receipt No)
					<u> </u>
Authonsing Officer	Serte Ent. S. M. A.	Office Agancy		Drainage No/Date	
·, i.					and the set of the set
late of Commencement of Wor	L	Date of Completion 5	Javanus of Convision	· _	

This copy is to be forwarded to the owner/Agent within two (2) working days fouring construction Signature of Contractor

.

فتسينه

25

-		L WORK		LIANC	E –	с	ERTIFICATE NO	Customer COP 5: 1846171
CL	ISTOM	AFR DETAILS						[
Name 4	um	zKaine A	ishat clist	ke Sap	here	Т [elephone Conta	ct
Site Address	5 CA	zkaine A Gildem K Glecile	Ger or	/			Meter N	o:
	1110	flecche					NMI (if applicable	
ross Street				Postcode	······································]		
INSTALLATIO	N WOF	RK DETAILS Indi	- T		allation and	types of w	ork performed u	Inder this Notice
Installation		Residential	E C	ommercial	🗖 Indus	strial	Rural	C Other
Special Conditions	C] over 100 amps	з 🗆 ні	gh Voltage	□ Haza Area	rdous	Generator	Unmetered Supply
ork of the foll	owing	JST BE ISSUI type must ALSO					UTOR (DNSP)	
New Installa		tions to a switcht		o o o o o o o o o o o o o			vork connection	0
DETAILS OF E			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					affected by this Notic
		RATING		· · ·		If ir	nsufficient space	attach separate sheet
Switchboard	de	100 Angs.	No.	۲А۲ · ۲۰	bhese	S OF WOR	<u> </u>	
		10011193		- Jx		in cen	inti	
					Derend		,	
Socket-outle	ets			34	30 4	lench	cumbs	·
Appliances								
Estimated incre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ncreased lo		n capacity of ins	tallation/convice maine
a set the set								
2 WORK IS CON	inected	to supply		<u> U</u> '	<u>Work is not</u>	connected	to supply pendi	ng inspection by DNSF
e work has be	en car		.y Ki	ishkarı				
e work has be or s	en can supervi		·/··	ishkarı	in tests a	Lic and checks	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor
e work has be or s EST REPORT	en can supervi r	ried out ised by: Harri	·/··	cate the rele	evant tests a If te	Lic and checks est records	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF
e work has be or s EST REPORT	een carr supervi r stem in	ried out ised by: H_{i} ran htegrity Ω	·/··	cate the rele	want tests a If te al current d	Lic and checks est records evice oper	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet
ne work has be or s IEST REPORT Earthing sys	een carr supervi r stem in	ried out ised by: H_{i} ran htegrity Ω	·/··	cate the rele Residu	evant tests a lf te al current d check that i	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet
ne work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing system Insulation re	een can supervi r stem in esistan	ried out ised by: H_{crrr} ntegrity Ω ce M Ω	·/··	cate the rele	evant tests a lf te al current d check that i	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet
e work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing system Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that I	een carri supervi stem in esistan uit con I have	ried out ised by: H_{CTTT} ntegrity Ω ce M Ω nections	Indi above t	cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis	evant tests a lf te al current d check that i alone powe pop impedat sually chec	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c nce (if nec ked that t	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet
e work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing system Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that l certificate con	en can supervi stem in esistan uit con I have nplies	ried out ised by: H_{CTTT} ntegrity Ω ce M Ω nections carried out the a	Indi above to 00 and	cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable t	evant tests a lf te al current d check that i alone powe pop impedat sually chec	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c nce (if nec ked that t	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet onnection to supply 4509
e work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing sys Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that l ertificate con Name:	en can supervi stem in esistan uit con I have nplies	ried out ised by: H_{CTTT} ntegrity Ω ce M Ω nections carried out the a with AS/NZS 30	Indi above to 00 and	cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable t	evant tests a lf te al current d check that i alone powe pop impedat sually chec	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c nce (if nec ked that t nded use.	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet onnection to supply 4509 work described in thi
EST REPORT EST REPORT EST REPORT Earthing system Insulation re Polarity Correct circo confirm that I confirm that I certificate con Name: Signature: ERTIFICATIO the Electrica Name of DNS	en can supervir stem in esistan uit con have nplies	ried out ised by: H_{crrr} nections carried out the with AS/NZS 30 H_{crr} Sherr ractor give notic FT), that the wo	above to 00 and 	cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable t	and	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c nce (if nec ked that t nded use. Licence Date of Te	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet onnection to supply 4509 work described in thi
EST REPORT EST REPORT Earthing system Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that I Correct circ Name:	stem in supervi stem in esistan uit con have nplies N I Cont P or O nsume	ried out ised by: $Harrised by:$ htegrity Ω ce M Ω nections carried out the a with AS/NZS 30 Harrised by HarrisedFT), that the woor Safety) Regula	above to 00 and Control to the to the rk desc ation 20	Cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable to customer ribed in this	and	Lic and checks est records evice oper nstallation r system c nce (if nec ked that t nded use. Licence Date of Te	ence No:	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet onnection to supply 4509 work described in thi 32345
Earthing system Earthing system Insulation re Polarity Correct circ Confirm that In Correct circ Confirm that In Correct circ Confirm that In Correct circ Name: Signature: CERTIFICATIO , the Electrica Name of DNS Electricity (Co	stem in supervi stem in esistan uit con have nplies N I Cont P or O nsume	ried out ised by: H_{crrr} nections carried out the with AS/NZS 30 H_{crr} Sherr ractor give notic FT), that the wo	above to 00 and Control to the to the rk desc ation 20	Cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable to customer ribed in this	and	Lic and checks est records evice oper installation r system c nce (if nec ked that t ided use. Licence Date of Te bas been	ence No: 2 that have been are provided at ation is suitable for co omplies with AS essary) he installation with ce No: $2/2$	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet price on the supply 4509 work described in thi 32365 accordance with the 24C
EST REPORT	stem in supervir stem in esistan uit con have nplies N l Conti P or O nsume	ried out ised by: H_{crrit} nections carried out the with AS/NZS 30 KisshkartFT), that the woor Safety) Regula	above to 00 and ce to the rk desc ation 20	Cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- Fault lo ests and vis is suitable f customer ribed in this of actific	and All	Lic and checks est records evice oper installation r system c nce (if nec ked that t ided use. Licence Date of Te Licence Date of N Telephor	ence No: 2 that have been are provided at ation is suitable for co omplies with AS essary) he installation with ce No: $2/2$ hotice: $27/2$ in No. $27/2$	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet prection to supply 4509 work described in thi 32365 accordance with the 24C 41 2013
e work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing sys Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that I confirm that I co	stem in supervir stem in esistan uit con have nplies N I Cont P or O nsume	ried out ised by: Harri htegrity Ω ce M Ω nections carried out the is with AS/NZS 30 Kirshkarr Kirshkarr Kirshkarr Kushkarr Soft Kushkarr Soft Kushkarr Kushkar Kushk	Indi above to 00 and 777777777777777777777777777777777777	Cate the rele Cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- E Stand- E Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- E Stand-	and All	Lic and checks est records evice oper installation r system c nce (if nec ked that t ded use. Licence Date of Te Licence Date of N	ence No: 2 that have been are provided at ation is suitable for co omplies with AS essary) he installation with ce No: $2/2$ hotice: $27/2$ in No. $27/2$	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet prection to supply 4509 work described in thi 32365 accordance with the 24C 41 2013
e work has be or s EST REPORT Earthing sys Insulation re Polarity Correct circ confirm that I ertificate con Name: ignature: ERTIFICATIO the Electrica Name of DNS lectricity (Co Name: ignature:	stem in supervir stem in esistan uit con have nplies N I Cont P or O nsume	ried out ised by: H_{crrit} begrity Ω ce M Ω nections carried out the with AS/NZS 30 Kisshkartwith AS/NZS 30 $KisshkartFT), that the woer Safety) Regula$	Indi above to 00 and 777777777777777777777777777777777777	Cate the rele Cate the rele Residu Visual Stand- E Stand- E Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- Stand- E Stand- E Stand-	and All	Lic and checks est records evice oper installation r system c nce (if nec ked that t ided use. Licence Date of Te Licence Date of N Telephor	ence No: 2 that have been are provided at ation is suitable for co omplies with AS essary) he installation with ce No: $2/2$ hotice: $27/2$ in No. $27/2$	ng inspection by DNSF A 32365 performed on the wor tach as separate sheet prection to supply 4509 work described in thi 32365 accordance with the 24C 41 2013

- •

ARCHITECTS

ADVICE - HYDRANT SYSTEM

George Watts

From: Sent: To: Subject: Shahe Simonian [shahe@zanazan.com.au] Monday, 16 December 2013 10:11 AM George Watts Re: Oc - muti purpose hall

Hi George,

Thanks for your revised list of outstanding items. I will work to ensure the balance of information is forwarded to you as soon as possible.

With regard to the Hydrant, however, this fixture was part of the existing College infrastructure (only the fire hose reel inside the MPH was added). Do you still require an installation certificate, or does the fire services certificate (dated after the construction of the MPH) meet your requirements?

Regards,

Shahe Simonian Architect 7277

W +612 9975 4040

M 0411 438071

E <u>shahe@zanazan.com.au</u>

On 16 Dec 2013, at 9:01 am, George Watts < george@greenfieldcertifiers.com.au > wrote:

Shahe, Items 3,4,6 & 7 are outstanding.

Attached is a draft of the hydrant compliance certificate I am after.

Kind Regards

<image001.jpg> George Watts | Director - Grade 1 Accredited Certifier p. 9894 0713 m. 0425 374 303 a. 3/42 Carrington Road, Castle Hill Post: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153 w. www.greenfieldcertifiers.com.au | www.greenfielddaservices.com.au

Notice: This email transmission, including any attachments, is confidential or privileged and is intended only for the attention of the addressee. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any use, reproduction, disclosure or distribution of the information contained in the e-mail is prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error please delete it and any attachments and notify us immediately by reply e-mail. Greenfield Certifiers will be closed for the Christmas period from 12 Noon Monday 23rd December, 2013 & will reopen 8.30am Monday 6th January, 2014.

On behalf of Management & Staff we would like to take this opportunity to wish you a Merry Christmas and look forward to your continued business in the New Year.

<image002.jpg>

<20131216065809290.pdf><Installation Certificate - hydrant.doc>

34618



Plumbing Certification: Hydrant Pillar Extension – Multi Purpose Hall Date: 25 November 2013 Client: Galstaun College Address: 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside NSW 2101

This is to certify that the existing hydrant service located behind the Multi Purpose Hall at 5 Chiltern Rd, Ingleside was extended as per the approved drawings to ensure a 10m clearance from the building.

All works were completed in accordance with the relevant Australian Standards and approved hydraulic drawings

p. fla

Wahib Shanferly Plumbing Contractor/Director Licence No. 132313c

Lic No. 132313C ABN 63 095 668 867 18 Mons Street, Condell Park NSW 2200 .Tel/Fax: (02) 9771 2986 Mobile: 0416 224 038